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"For just as the body is one and has many members, and all the members of 
the body, though many, are one body, so it is with Christ. You are the body 
of Christ and individually members of it.  If one member suffers, all suffer 

together; if one member is honored, all rejoice together."
1 Corinthians 12:1,26, 27
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Arasmith, 
   David & Kathy

1840 Romans Drive
Marietta GA 30062

David
david@arasmith.net
(404) 695-4099

Kathy
kathy@arasmith.net
(678) 361-4526

Ayotte, 
   Eugene & Nancy
   Josephine, Sheku

2024 Maple Ridge Dr.
Acworth GA 30101

Eugene
eugeneayotte@comcast.net
(770) 634-6382

Nancy
Larvainancy@yahoo.com
(404) 983-2689

Baird, 
   Bryan & Kathryn
   Miller, Andrew,
   Matthew, Luke, 
   Jacob

4946 Willow Ln
Marietta GA 30066

Bryan
bnbaird@gmail.com
(706) 224-0106

Kathryn
klpbaird@gmail.com
(706) 614-4966
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Barham, 
   Cameron & Susan

420 Friendship Church 
Road
Marietta GA 30064

Cameron 
cameron@
christcommunitycobb.org 
(478) 718-7957

Susan 
susanbarham@juno.com
(478) 718-6105

Bauder, 
   David & Amanda

2060 Winsburg Drive NW
Kennesaw GA 30144

David
david@davidbauder.com
(404) 401-4671

Amanda
amanda.su02@gmail.com
(678) 613-6853

Baxter, 
   Adam

3922 Abernathy Farm Way
Acworth GA 30101

Adam
adamgoodfilm@yahoo.com
(404) 858-6481

Christ Community Church
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Baxter, 
   John

3922 Abernathy Farm Way
Acworth GA 30101

John
baxter.john90@gmail.com
(404) 858-2918

Baxter,
   Robby

3922 Abernathy Farm Way
Acworth GA 30101

Robby
robby@
christcommunitycobb.org
(404) 227-3293

Beachler,
   Jeff & Maria

2032 Castlemaine Circle
Woodstock Georgia 30189

Jeff
Beachler4@yahoo.com
(407) 766-0002

Maria
Beachler4@yahoo.com
(407) 766-0004

Christ Community Church
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Benn,
   Carolyn

104 Station Trail
Savannah GA 31406

Carolyn
ccbenn56@gmail.com
(678) 595-9343

Benn, 
   Randolph & Ashley
   Savannah, Mercy, 
   Justus

1195 Trotters Run
Marietta GA 30064

Randolph
rabenn2000@yahoo.com
(678) 521-9628

Ashley
adbenn08@gmail.com
(678) 357-5128

Bettis, 
   Jacob & Alyssa

67 Howard Avenue NW 
Cartersville GA  30121

Jacob
bettis.j.24@gmail.com
(770) 605-1305

Alyssa
alyssacoons1@gmail.com
(404) 408-6411

Christ Community Church
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Blackman, 
   Chris & Kelsey
   Genesis, Shepherd

750 Franklin Gateway 
Road
Apt. 6M
Marietta GA 30067

Chris
cblackman7@gmail.com
(501) 259-1774

Kelsey
kelseyvaughn12@gmail.com
(501) 605-7335

Boogaart, 
   Carrie

119 Walnut Drive
Cartersville GA 30120

Carrie
carrie.boogaart@gmail.com
(404) 593-5631

Bowman, 
   David & Lily
   Emily, Jack

150 Diamond Ridge 
Avenue
Canton GA 30114

David
davidhbowman@gmail.com
(404) 424-3621

Lily
noveltea101@gmail.com
(678) 492-2421
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Buresh, Bob & 
Bates, Vicky

100 Union Ridge Way, 
Dallas, GA 30132

Bob
rjburesh@att.net
(770) 696-3186

Vicky
vickyvbates@gmail.com
(404) 935-1035

Burns,
   Will & Liz
    Savannah, Ford

500 Knoll Pointe
Woodstock GA 30189

Will
willburns1@gmail.com

Liz
lizhopwood@gmail.com

Byerly, 
   Chris & Whitney
   Gracie, Allie, 
   Haddon

162 Holland Grove Lane
Dallas GA 30132

Chris
cmbyerly2024@gmail.com
(678) 256-4287

Whitney
whitney.byerly@gmail.com
(706) 436-2921

Christ Community Church
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Chung, 
   Pai & Kim
   Ruth, Faith

1380 Longwood Drive SW
Marietta GA 30008

Pai
pkccon@yahoo.com
(215) 620-5758

Kim
kimychung72@gmail.com
(215) 833-7690

Cole, 
   Joe & Laura

152 North Lakeside Drive 
NW
Kennesaw GA 30144

Joe
jcole16355@aol.com
(404) 444-8130

Laura
jcole16355@aol.com
(770) 218-0135

Cork, 
   Gene & Lee

515 Harrison Way
Marietta GA 30064

Gene
g.cork@corkhoward.com
(770) 616-4759

Lee
lee.cork456@gmail.com
(404) 683-5211

Christ Community Church



CCC Directory 2021-2022
Name & Adress Contact Details

Cuthbertson, 
   Josh & Aileen
   Hannah, Maggie,
   Reese

2018 Lippencott Place
Acworth GA 30101

Josh
josh@
christcommunitycobb.org
(678) 672-7985

Aileen
aileen.cuthbertson@
gmail.com
(678) 672-7513

Cummings,
   Ransley

509 Friar Tuck Rd
Woodstock GA 30188

Ransley
ransley621@gmail.com
(470) 303-6246

Davis,
   Brandon & Sarah
   Isaac, Charlotte,
   James

703 Sweet Spice Way
Canton GA 30114

Brandon
brandonjdavis7@
gmail.com
(904) 304-0966

Sarah
srhdavis3@gmail.com
(910) 818-3952

Christ Community Church
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Deane, 
   Carol

446 Pleasant Valley Road
Adairsville GA 30103

Carol
wfdeane@yahoo.com
(678) 848-2396

DeMar, 
   James & Catie
   Paul, Thomas, Esther,
   Anthony, Frances

225 Trail Road NW
Marietta GA 30064

James
jdemar@gmail.com
(770) 630-6254

Catie
catiedemar@gmail.com
(770) 402-6008

Dickson, 
   Bobby & Morgan

365 Shipp Road
Hiram GA 30141

Bobby
brt.dickson@gmail.com
(757) 618-5495

Morgan
mwoodward0379@
gmail.com
(678) 613-5144

Christ Community Church
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Eubanks, 
   Jared & Anna
   Cohen

3963 Nemours Trail NW
Kennesaw GA 30152

Jared
jared.eubanks@gmail.com
(678) 525-0936

Anna
anna.w.eubanks@
gmail.com
(404) 844-9913

Gaston, 
   Aaron & Megan

1470 Dallas Circle SW
Marietta GA 30064

Aaron
amgaston86@gmail.com
(770) 862-1013

Megan
meevanoff@gmail.com
(770) 300-6031

Gray, 
   Josiah & Jackie
   CJ, Lydia,
   Esther, Lazarus

4827 Thornwood Dr. NW
Acworth GA 30102

Josiah
josiah.gray@gmail.com
470-261-3543

Jackie
jacqueline.m.gray@
gmail.com
847-975-6228

Christ Community Church



CCC Directory 2021-2022
Name & Address Contact Details

Hamilton, 
   Cliff & Melissa
   Emily, Maggie, Jane

119 W Mountain Oak 
Street
Canton GA 30115

Cliff
mnkynoodle@yahoo.com
(901) 828-0778

Melissa
m.hamilton04@gmail.com
(901) 828-0774

Hamlin, 
   Collin & Hayley

4416 Holly Springs 
Parkway
Apt. 10307
Canton GA 30115

Collin
collin.hamlin22@
gmail.com
(478) 213-3077

Hayley
hayleyrhamlin@gmail.com
(478) 550-8052

Harrington,
   Philip & Cameron

2239 Long Bow Chase
Kennesaw GA 30144

Philip
phil_harrington@
bellsouth.net
(678) 637-3400

Cameron
c_harrington@
bellsouth.net
(770) 656-3795

Christ Community Church
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Hlavac,
   Mike & Pam

3278 McEver Park Cir
Acworth GA 30101

Mike
mikepam@aol.com
(225) 305-0093

Pam
mikepam@aol.com
(225) 937-2605

Hood, 
   Markus & Alyssa
    Daniel

341 Kirkpatrick Drive
Marietta GA 30064

Markus
mdhood2000@yahoo.com
(678) 687-2369

Alyssa
Alyssanhood@gmail.com
(678) 687-0227

Howe, 
   Matt & Mary 
Katherine
   Ethan, Thomas

2489 Zachary Woods Dr.
Marietta GA 30064

Matt
matthew.r.howe@
gmail.com
(678) 637-7060

Mary Katherine
marykatherinehowe@
yahoo.com
(678) 920-8222

Christ Community Church
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Huff, 
   John & Amy
   Maggie, Bentley, Ellie

4780 Silverberry Lane
Acworth GA 30102

John
john.huff@cobbk12.org
(770) 880-1778

Amy
jambhuff@comcast.net
(770) 833-9828

Huie, 
   Chuck & Sara

Chuck
charleshuie@gmail.com
(404) 556-9808

Jolly, 
   Tommy & Stacey
   Dresden, Simon,
   Violet, Lars, Eamon

98 Williamsburg Drive
Dallas GA 30157

Tommy
jolly.tommy@gmail.com
(678) 314-0413

Stacey
staceyjolly@gmail.com
(770) 355-9799

Christ Community Church
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Jones, 
   John & Jamie
   Blythe

John
jpj.photoandvideo@
gmail.com
(256) 630-2203

Jamie
jamielynnjones.pt@
gmail.com
(423) 693-3960

Joseph,
   Kenny & Brianna
   Tobie, Mackenzie,
   Kellyn, Cornelius

3789 Cherokee Overlook 
Drive
Canton GA 30115

Kenny
kenny@kennyjoseph.net
(404) 643-9632

Brianna
briannamjoseph@
gmail.com
(770) 543-9415

Kennedy,
   Joseph

1750 Shiloh Road NW
Kennesaw GA 30144

Joseph
jkennedy@amcastle.com
(478) 232-5767

Christ Community Church
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Kirschner,
   Nancy

1323 Whitlock Ridge Drive
Marietta GA 30064

Nancy
nkirschner95@gmail.com
(404) 702-2440

Lane, 
   Jack & Bonnie

162 Potomac Drive
Dallas GA 30132

Jack
jtlanejr@yahoo.com
(770) 853-8403

Bonnie
bonnie@
christcommunitycobb.org
(770) 359-8745

Lane, 
   Sandy

54 Cedarcrest Village Lane
Acworth GA 30101

Sandy
slane4260@comcast.net
(770) 837-1595

Christ Community Church
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Laughlin,
   Micah & Emilee

2710 Wynford Avenue SW
Marietta, GA 30064 

Micah
micahlaughlinjr@
gmail.com
(404) 797-9440

Emilee
emileelaughlin@gmail.com
(404) 804-0121

Leonard, 
   Jared & Heather
   Luke, Patrick,
   Charlotte, Gabriel

21 Autumn Place NE
White GA 30184

Jared
eurymas@gmail.com
(404) 210-1837

Heather
hrleonard@gmail.com
(770) 366-4110

Lightner, 
   Michael & Sonya
   Lauren

3137 Calumet Circle
Kennesaw GA 30152

Michael
mlightner@
lightcreations.com
(770) 880-9043

Sonya
sonya@lightcreations.com
(770) 313-6306

Christ Community Church
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Lowe, 
   Larry & Dianne

650 Boulder Crest Drive
Marietta GA 30064

Larry
ld650bc@yahoo.com
(404) 271-8275

Dianne
ld650bc@yahoo.com
(404) 271-8273

Lozano, 
   Jason & Lynne 
   Ashton, Parker

5239 Moon Road
Powder Springs GA 30127

Jason
jason.d.lozano@gmail.com
(830) 832-9341

Lynne
LLLtamu99@gmail.com
(830) 832-9340

Lucas, 
   Phillip & Lisa
   Jackson, Owen

4575 Dixie Avenue
Acworth, GA 30101

Phillip
phillip.lucas@gmail.com
(404) 719-7156

Lisa
lucaslisa@att.net
(404) 966-8992

Christ Community Church
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Maphet, 
   Jordan & Amanda
   Artie

3788 Harris Blvd NW
Kennesaw GA 30144

Jordan
jmaphet@gmail.com
(678) 628-8998

Amanda
amanda@arasmith.net
(678) 895-7115

Maphet,
   Linda

1760 Donald Drive
Marietta GA 300624

Linda
lmaphet@gmail.com
(404) 542-0773

Maphet, 
   Nathan & Amy
   Samuel, Brennan,
   Micah, Eliana

561 East Shore Drive
Canton GA 30114

Nathan
nathan.maphet@
gmail.com
(404) 966-8833

Amy
amymaphet@gmail.com
(678) 267-5587

Christ Community Church
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Matthews, 
   Charles

1569 Gilbert Road
Kennesaw GA 30152

Charles
charlesm@
cwmatthews.com
(404) 317-7328

Mcleroy,
   Jared & Becca
   Naomi

2461 Westland Way
Acworth GA 30102

Jared
jared.mcleroy@gmail.com
(678) 349-1959

Becca
becca.lapcevic@gmail.com
(678) 361-2554

Mobley,
   Ben & Erika
   Samuel

3238 Summer Stream Lane 
NW
Kennesaw GA 30152

Ben
mobleyben@hotmail.com
(404) 388-9977

Erika
erikamobley@gmail.com
(770) 633-8143

Christ Community Church
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Murphy,
   Ryan & Kylie

Ryan
rmmurphy20@gmail.com

Kylie
kdvick1997@gmail.com

Napper, 
   Sam & Stephanie
   Carter, Caleb

446 Pleasant Valley Road
Adairsville GA 30103

Sam
sam@samscreek.net
(404) 840-8802

Stephanie
stephanie@samscreek.net
(404) 849-8802

Nibbs,
   Robert

3201 Bernard Drive
Marietta GA 30066

Robert
bobbylnibbs@gmail.com
(404) 299-6195

Christ Community Church
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O'Sullivan,
   Matt & Kait
   Bennet, Elowyn

2055 Barrett Lakes Blvd. 
NW
Apt. 636
Kennesaw GA 30144

Matt
matt@
christcommunitycobb.org
(302) 598-6666

Kait
osullivan.e.kait@gmail.com
(302) 584-1039

Odom, 
   Joel & Cathryne 
   Alex, Madeleine,
   James

2387 Tabbystone NW
Marietta GA 30064

Joel
joelodom@gmail.com
(770) 993-0626

Cathryne
cahryneodem@gmail.com
(770) 530-1459

Okie, 
   Tom & Kelly
   Aida, Benjamin,
   Eliza, Liam

1641 Lucy Drive
Kennesaw GA 30152

Tom
wtokie@gmail.com
(478) 550-0289

Kelly
tkokie@gmail.com
(478) 550-0290

Christ Community Church
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Oldham, 
   Clay & Barbie
   Griffin, Lucas

2100 Towne Manor Drive
Kennesaw GA 30144

Clay
c.oldham530@gmail.com
(912) 531-3446

Barbie
b.oldham530@gmail.com
(678) 591-4409

Potter, 
   Grace

750 Franklin Gateway SE
Apt 17N
Marietta, GA 30067

Grace
gracepotter825@gmail.com
(704) 981-0091

Resh, 
   Billy & Rebekah
   William, Mary,
   James, Elizabeth

901 Midway Road
Powder Springs GA 30127

Billy
billyresh@hotmail.com
(404) 689-5520

Rebekah
rebekahresh@hotmail.com
(770) 218-5573

Christ Community Church
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Riggin, 
   Justin & Courtney
   Thomas, Lucille, 
   Hazel

4353 Rolling Oaks Court
Kennesaw GA 30152

Justin
riggijt@gmail.com
(678) 780-9087

Courtney
courtney.riggin@
gmail.com
(334) 614-2608

Riley,
   Daniel & Kaitlyn
   Birdie, Beau

3054 Oak Drive
Marietta GA 30066

Daniel
driley404@gmail.com
(404) 660-3032

Kaitlyn
katerob26@gmail.com
(678) 478-5337

Rivera, 
   Gabriel & Jenna
   Logan, Asher

333 Parc Crossing
Acworth GA 30102

Gabriel
gabrieleliasrivera@
gmail.com
(678) 262-6504

Jenna
jennacathleenrivera@
gmail.com
(770) 286-3399

Christ Community Church
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Rooks, 
   Rasmus & Alicia
   Ella, Harrison

2455 Clintwood Drive SW
Marietta GA 30064

Rasmus
rasmusrooks@gmail.com
(404) 660-6867

Alicia
aliciawrooks@gmail.com
(678) 386-1143

Schelling, 
   Joe & Emilie
   Noah, Levi,
   Simon, Ellie

3311 Bethesda Terrace
Acworth GA 30101

Joe
joeschelling@gmail.com
(630) 639-9534

Emilie
emschelling@gmail.com
(630) 815-6503

Skeen, 
   Patrick & Jennifer

3326 Kenyon Creek Drive
Kennesaw GA 30152

Patrick
bpskeen@gmail.com
(770) 722-7468

Jennifer
jennifer.skeen@gmail.com
(770) 722-6549

Christ Community Church
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Stalling, 
   Tracy & Denard

2883 Spicewood Lane
Kennesaw GA 30152

Tracy
stallingdesign@gmail.com
(678) 860-1783

Denard
(678) 797-9672

Start, 
   Marc & Paula
   Kara, Alisha, Julia

3130 Brookeview Lane NW
Kennesaw GA 30152

Marc
mstart99@gmail.com
(404) 357-6631

Paula
mpstart@gmail.com
(770) 283-7214

Stuckert, 
   Jonathan & Jennifer
   Will, Jackson

2789 Crown Mill Court
Marietta GA 30068

Jonathan
jonathanstuckert@
yahoo.com
(404) 444-6781

Jennifer
jcurl607@yahoo.com
(404) 405-9087

Christ Community Church
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Thelen, 
   Kent & Ann
   Lissy

5225 Dawn Dr, 
Acworth GA 30101

Kent
kam5thelen@gmail.com
(678) 360-3075

Ann
annthelen@gmail.com
(678) 360-3068

Tomme,
   Robert & Nicole
   Ezra

3603 Pinehill Circle
Acworth GA 30101

Robert
robert@
thetatteredprince.com
678-632-5876

Nicole
nicolebtomme@gmail.com
770-316-7732

Vazquez, 
   Josue & Emily

3001 Fetlock Dr. SW
Marietta GA 30064

Josue
josue.m.vazquez@
gmail.com
(770) 634-6414

Emily
emkeesee@gmail.com
(762) 448-4365

Christ Community Church
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Wagoner, 
   Paul & Lynn

990 Brookton Square Dr.
Powder Springs GA 30127

Paul
dpwagoner@gmail.com
(678) 505-7697

Lynn
lynnwagoner@comcast.net
(678) 773-9937

Weathers, 
   Joe & Maggie
   Adaya, Zoey, 
   Maverick

103 Westmead Place
Acworth GA 30101

Joe
joeweathers@
momentumteam.com
(770) 598-0623

Maggie
maggieaweathers@
gmail.com
(678) 524-8056

Wells, 
   Larry & Ruth

2571 Due West Circle NW
Kennesaw GA 30152

Larry
l.lwells12@gmail.com
(678) 670-6319

Ruth
l.wells40@att.net
(678) 665-9411

Christ Community Church
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Whetzell,
   Chad & Laurel
   William, Victoria,
   Owen, Piper

192 Kipling Drive
Dallas GA 30132

Chad
chad.whetzell@icloud.com
(470) 557-2089

Laurel
laurel.whetzell@gmail.com
(470) 557-2095

White, 
   Gretchen

3281 McEver Park Circle 
Acworth GA 30101

Gretchen
gretchenwhite62@
gmail.com
(404) 640-8296

Wichterman, 
   Bob

1352 Echo Mill Ct
Powder Springs GA 30127

Bob
bob.wichterman@
comcast.net
(404) 694-2282

Christ Community Church
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Widner, 
   Dan & Karen
   Alex, Andrew, Allie

1173 West Mill Drive NW
Kennesaw GA 30152

Dan
danwwidner@gmail.com
(678) 290-8564

Karen
kdwidner@bellsouth.net
(678) 290-8564

Wilson, 
   Adam & Leanne
   Samuel, Eli,
   Jacob, Nathan

300 Kirk Rd. NW
White GA 30184

Adam
thewilsons.a@gmail.com
(404) 492-4741

Leanne
thewilsons.leanne@
gmail.com
(770) 851-0949

Yandle,
   Shamus & Jana
   Joanna, Josiah,
   Hannah, Selah

Shamus
shamusmyandle@
gmail.com
(404) 247-5315

Jana
janayandle@gmail.com
(678) 373-8771

Christ Community Church
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